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Purchase
From: "Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
To: "Raja Gopal" <rgopal@su-kam.com>; "Motukuru Uday Kiran" <mukiran@su-kam.com>
Cc: "SOB" <sob@modiproperties.com>
. Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2012 12:28 PM
Y Subject: Malfunctioning of Su-Kam Solar System
,:_" Dear Sir,
¢
;  Referour mail dd. 22.05.12 and subsequent telephonic discussions with you regarding malfunctioning of
" Solar Power System installed at our site Villas @ Silver Creek, Cherlapally.
: Regret to inform you that still some problem is there in the system needs your immediate attention.
i
“g‘ Kindly depute one of your Sr.Technician/Engineer check the system thoroughly and rectify the problem on top
.4 priority.
t.l‘[". 1

11 tried to contact on your mobile today but could not reach you. Hence, this mail.

| Matter Most Urgent.

Regards
Sririvasa Rao
! Asst. Manager-Purchase.

B e

CC .o: Mr. Hari Swaroop, Proj.Mgr: This is as per the telephonic discussions with you yesterday.
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From: "Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
To: "Raja Gopal" <rgopal@su-kam.com>
Cc: "SOB" <sob@modiproperties.com>
. Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2012 11:35 AM

Subject: Malfunctioning of Solar System.

Dear Sir,

Please refer our WO No.6864 dtd. 30.08.11 regarding 700WP Solar System for our Villas @ Silver Creek,
Cherlapally.

Itis understood from our Project Manager Mr. Hariswaroop that the above system not functioning properly
and they have observed that some big sound coming from system.

Kindly depute your Sr.Engineer to our above site immediately and get this problem rectified on top priority.
Please contact our Project Manager Mr. Hariswaroop for any assistance.

Please acknowledge receipt fo the same.
Regards

Srinivasa Rao
Asst.Manager-Puchase.

22-May-12
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Mehta & Modi Homes
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From: <hariswaroop.gavva@gmail.com>
To: <purchase@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2012 2:47 PM

Subject:  Solarsystem
Siz,

this is to inform you that we have received two units of solar pcu and batteries from su-kam on dt 7th

october 2011 inward no 92
thanks and regards
sSwaroop

16-Mar-12
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From: "Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
To: "Motukuru Uday Kiran" <mukiran@su-kam.com>
Cc: "gaurang” <gaurang@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2011 10:25 AM

Subject: Re: Reg- releasing of balance payment

Dear Sir,

We have discussed with our management regarding releasing of your balance payment i.e subsidy amount.
Our management is saying that as per discussions held with you and your higherups like Mr.Gowda and
others the subsidy amount will be deducted from the invoice.

However, as a special case our management has considered to release 30 to 40% of the subsidy amount to
you and balance amount will be released only after clearing the subsidy amount and credited to our account
by MNRE.

Kindly confirm your acceptance.

Thanks and regards
Srinivasa Rao
Asst.Manager-Purchase.

08-Dec-11
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 Purchase
From: “"Motukuru Uday Kiran" <mukiran@su-kam.com>
To: "Raja Gopal" <rgopal@su-kam.com>; <purchase@modiproperties.com>:
<gaurang@modiproperties.com>; <soham@modiproperties.com>
Cc: "V.Phani Kumar" <vp.kumar@su-kam.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2011 2:44 PM

Subject: RE: Reg- releasing of balance payment

Dear Mr.Srinivas,

It has been discussed during our personal visit to your office that the payment needs to be cleared in full vide invoice and
the subsidy part will be taken care by us and in that regard we will assist 100% to get the claim.

Subsidy will be directly credited from MNRE to you'r bank a/c and it is a time taking process and with the kind of price
we have given, we can’t give long credit and more over we have given additional 2% as cash discount and it was almost
2 months by the time installation completed.

Please arrange for the balance payment on priority.

Regards,

Motukuru Uday Kiran
Branch Manager

Su-kam Power Systems Ltd.
Motilal Nagar,

Begumpet,

Hyderabad.

Corporate Office:

54, Udyog Vihar, Phase VI, Sector-37
Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India
Tel : +91-124-4170500

Fax :+91-124-4038702,4038700
Email: mukiran@su-kam.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Raja Gopal

Sent: Tue 11/29/2011 1:10 PM

To: purchase@modiproperties.com; gaurang@modiproperties.com; soham@modiproperties.com
Cc: V.Phani Kumar; Motukuru Uday Kiran

Subject: Reg- releasing of balance payment

Dear Sir

With reference to the above subject we request you to realease the balance payment (R -
. ‘ 8.199556/-
system installations at silver creek villas. P : PRGN

Thanks & Regards

Rajagopal K

Sr Executive - Sales

Su-Kam Power Systems Ltd.
HNo: 1-11-254/1, 1st Floor
Motilal Nagar, Begumpet

Lane Beside SBH Zonal Office

29-Nov-11
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Hyderabad- 500016,
Tel : +91-40-27717628
Mob :+91-98854 56333.

Email : rgopal@su-kam.com <mailto:rgopal@su-kam.com>
Corporate Office:

Su-Kam Power Systems Ltd.

54, Udyog Vihar, Phase VI, Sector-37

Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India

Tel : +91-124-4170500

Fax :+91-124-4038702,4038700

www.su-kam.com <http://www.su-kam,com>

"This e-mail message may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged information. It
should not be used by anyone who is not the original intended recipient. If you have erroneously
received this message, please delete it immediately and notify the sender. The recipient
acknowledges that Su-Kam Power Systems Limited, are unable to exercise control or ensure or
guarantee the integrity of/over the contents of the information contained in e-mail transmissions
and further acknowledges that any views expressed in this message are those of the individual
sender and no binding nature of the message shall be implied or assumed unless the sender does
so expressly with due authority of Su-Kam Power Systems Limited. Before opening any
attachments please check them for viruses and defects.”

29-Nov-11
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Soham Modi

From: "Soham Modi" <soham@modiproperties.com>
Date: 19 October 2011 11:17
To: "Praveen Pathak Sales" <praveenpathak@modiproperties.com>; "Harry Daniel"

<harry@modiproperties.com>; "Rambabu CR" <gbrambabu@modiproperties.com>; "Suresh Sales"
<suresh@modiproperties.com>; "Deshmuk Narsing" <deshmukh@modiproperties.com>; "Gopi Sales"
<gopi@modiproperties.com>; "Padmanabha Rao" <padmanabh@modiproperties.com>; "Santosh
Chakravathi Sales" <santosh@modiproperties.com>; "Harry Daniel" <harry@modiproperties.com>;
"Promotions Modi Properties" <promotions@modiproperties.com>; "Shailaja Promotions"
<shailaja@modiprop.com>; "Swapna Promotions" <swapna@modiproperties.com>; "CR"
<cr@modproperties.com>; "Rambabu CR" <gbrambabu@modiproperties.com>

Subject:  Fw: VSC solar power

VSC solar power

6 fans full speed current - 1.42 A © ~

6 fans at half speed current - 1.17 ~ /

Above + 12 tube lights current - 230 A ¥

12 tube lights current - 1.16 A v

TV (0.25 A) + computer (Max 0.45 A ) + refrigerator + low capacity washing
machine may consume less

than 0.50 A current, that too only for 2 to 3 hrs a day.
Full load power 2.8A x 220V =616 W

System capicity 4 kWhr or 4000 Whr

Can power house at 60% load for about 10 hrs.

On the average around the year 70% to 90% of power requirement will be met
through solar power.

Note: Power consumption of ACs, Microwaves, and other heavy appliances is -
excluded.

\\ \.751/.'/.1
) 4
s\
s
-, F VA
AV =
II.(JqI ‘J‘ /
\ o ( /
VS s .
\\) \ ) -
e Ly \ W
el A N

19-10-2011



% \
o 2 Ty

\f
o
W Mk e (daut Blngu, Aratgn & My Rajgepat, Satin
Vo e¢ i fy ‘
A s Am APA,.NSSB fove Guo ((ndenfres ot & eE
\rm&w\ an MARE vt m«gm&é%@ mﬁﬁn_\? TG our Hehsas fagry
?. ﬁi\% PTDSL Lol 0t &&l&vg\?%& P\Pﬁg\rm.&/ dectininds Ao \/\\C.Amnmmf
-~ ?@9%@“‘ Pun frdtoiolign 8 Felloncp ot HARE H EARATE. P oot

m\} Fhe puaw Ainer \Tw(@.ﬁ&ﬁ EE\.\N,v\ Un 7€ AcCsiee Horda baleunen \Mw“\xtmr

O hoon ! . y
) s N n %r/ ﬁ.\%\f ?\_Q@\_r\rﬂf\).\\, %\\S\ k@»ba\g\p ADoipe fEen,

%V‘




U/ Dage- 1& 11+ 1)
Notc e M9

S

(QZQD Ter Mw\/f "% ba(ﬁ« LALL fpé} A
— ““f/ﬁ Seddzann pavin Gpdlan,, Mel.
RQ/ ~ Oun N M LSb i
; ! ; (r At 30871 Prve
OL Mﬂam—mgm, 7 & (& o} VL. .

~—X

e e . s e s o Y1
AL vabin < pukaining o &oloa pacs, vtalled,
TOAA £ Lomamindms of B Villano. & # & rie

. fwwa/ﬁ//f M. Hen ppaveosp ko CorfuomD dhak G bete,
(herte VMLM MW P&M% Ww ﬁAMﬁVﬁ?PﬂQ‘?LZ%

’) (?0”[‘&{ v\({/@;{( 0{(% N2 - KA‘ @/?Q/ﬁtf&po

¥) don | B ity 30p(m boaic (o)~ K 0%, A60-6
W el Q6% %%~

D on fayment ok bigg doly, _Fs 175902
. A 40,%%6=
fbaXO’(Mxﬂ'—}@éﬁ ﬂ)Q""Q(' '

st #h o appuevd e

ibg-_ MLW Ao Co) Hre Loavaicd NO. foﬂmBm&'?%\S/(,-u-u\

/7”/":{ A



Boke: 1&10.7
No-e +o 11D
Newerth Vs

7 g{}b'-— M‘Vh\j "6‘ PW ~fo Mﬁ Lo Ko PMW@
Rd: Oua poo no. 6866 atr 30.08-11.

—_— ) —

A Poi 0wt e WO, ML Sukan PWW faof. haon W"M emplf
Lolon pousn modint §8 ville mo. & £1€ Ound ithalled He Aame ok abace

Vellon. Agte; imwtettoadion Pting glommirmiany Ay ale olows aud Yike. e
Hewo Jo ous prejeck manag e,
O pardfeet Manaopin han batfinmiod aw phame. spout- R Lenitt howeehean npels,)
ol Mw""““f Poiper . |
- NS an fea W-0. ke boue o M%#OZO&B?QS" ?Qm:,w{—

7Ty 56/”‘% Aa

fo. Y Go!,lf-‘i/- o oile Su-kow proes e
%/Lknw M.

F\A‘f\oUU'GuM Yo ALy f thy (o

Mwﬁﬂg‘ﬂw\mmmf' ' . ra’




8ot 18101/

dsb . h@%\j A FW Ao Mg Su-Kas Porees o
ﬂfg»’: Oun o no- 686 alr- 30.08-11.

_—-—-Pd-——

AL pec oun oo w0, W[t Jubian peves byitsivn Fel. han wupghisn)) emplitc
Lolon peust wodiws! 1 (illo no. & £1€ Ound itfalled +h Aame ak abac

Villon . Afets; imwtaltodion HPating gtomminiany Ry ala alpus aud Yike. e
Hewo Jo oui. puejeck manag ey,

OUA prgfret Mg har Cotfinmind anse fhos spou & lenitthpischen e s )

N an pea o, m%% Aleon 2o, @3?"55“6/"3%)

, 24, =) fa
0. atiéot,li-ﬁ/*hm/z S’a-kampmm 97/9#07« M. W
Wi~ Geeod ypan Anneliin g the baoms.
MMWW«W Y %

s




Page 1 of 1
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From: "Hari Swaroop" <hariswaroop@modiproperties.com>
To: <purchase@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2011 4:09 PM

Subject:  solar power
Sir,

this is to inform you that solar power installation work completed at V.S.C for bungalows 8,18 by
sukham agencies

thank vou

regards
swaroop

18-Oct-11
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' FIRST TIME IN HYDERABAD GO GREEN |

3 Bed ropm duplex villas powered with solar panels Reduce your carbon footprints
[ and battery backup

J Power from mains shall be used as backup

Low electricity bills t)' i}

# 700 W solar panel - [10+ ’ars warranty

48 W - 100 AH battery backup - 3 years warranty
f 2 KVA power conditioning unit - 2 years warranty
J Solar panel and battery backup extendable to 2,000 W,
( =+ 150 ltrs. Solar water heater - 2 years warranty , . 3 T NS W avrR v

State of art technology from leading companies

Save on emissions of green house gases "
— ﬁ Save 420 kgs of CO, emissions per year <F sl
=% Equivlent to planting about @rees v
) ﬁ Renewable energy generated per annum 1,000 units

* As per norms of Ministry of New and Renewal Energy,
7 Government of India =

H .EcT WM'
] Fu,hfﬂ-

.  Mittas@
H’  Sitver Creek

L

il

5 — ‘@WWNW
44 villas on 3 acres
%)\0’“ W&V _ atNagaram, near ECIL, Hyderabag

5
P

\ »

NOTE
1. Solar panels, PCU ang batteries along with solar wate Nzaler ate being
provided free of cost. Warranty & service from third party vendors

& Heavy apphiances like air condiioners, micro Vraves, washing machine
&tc., shall be excluded from solar pawered circuit

3.1Lis estimated that solar power wii krovide 70% to 90% of annual poye;
equirement

4. Efficient fans (5 star rated) and lignting (CFL / LED) lights must be ysed

S‘MIJdi Properties reseryes 19nts 1o make alterations o wilhdraw this offer
without prior natice

6. Other terms and conditions shal| apply

OO\BU‘.LUER\‘)"&"L ) . N
g g M ODI cHA‘T___ 2 4 /7 [l;nr free site visit call
ROPERT :+91- 34 &
W vz, @ Dy iy
email: info@modiproperties.com Www.modiproperties.com Suresh +91-88666 69?;33

For Free Copy of brochure SMS your name, address ang project name to 92909 70056

e TR e L
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From: "Motukuru Uday Kiran" <mukiran@su-kam.com>
To: <purchase@modiproperties.com>

Cc:
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2011 11:42 AM
Attach: IMG010.jpg; P3240488.JPG
Subject:  Solar installation Photographs
Dear Sir,

Find the attached Photographs for your reference.

Regards,

Motukuru Uday Kiran
Branch Manager

Su-kam Power Systems Ltd.
Motilal Nagar,

Begumpet,

Hyderabad.

Corporate Office:

54, Udyog Vihar, Phase VI, Sector-37
Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India
Tel : +91-124-4170500

Fax :+91-124-4038702,4038700
Email: mukiran@su-kam.com

From: Bettaswamy Gowda
Sent: Thu 9/22/2011 11:44 AM
To: Motukuru Uday Kiran

Ce: Vijay.cr

Subject: \

1

v’

"Vijay Babu .D" <vijaybabu@su-kam.com>; "Raja Gopal" <rgopal@su-kam.com>

22-Sep-11



Work Order

~ —

Pageis)t 1Of 1 Printed Qe 24 Sep-11 Original - Othce Copy  Purchase svbom
From Company © Mehta & Modi Homes
5-4-187/3 & 4, 1Ind Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003
TIN No.: 28840298894
Supplier Details
Su kam Power Systems Limited Doc No HB0LA “
|-11-254/1, Ist floor, Motilal Nagar, Begumpet,Lane beside SBH Zonal Doc Date 40 OH-201 1
Office, Hyderabad-16.
Quote No
040-27717/628/ Quote Date 24 08-2011
9052223 ?37/988545633/ SupplyType Supply And Instalfatio!
: v !
Kind Attn : M. Uday Kiran/Mr. Rajgopal
Werk Order tor the Supply of following ltems.
Item Name Qty Rate Dis% VATY% Amoui
| 5151  Equipment - other - Solar panel - 700wp - Nos 2.00 182000.00 2.00 5.00 37455600

Total Order Value . . .
i pees + Three Lakh{s) Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six Only.

Terms and Conditions

Specification | Brand  All above items aré ‘Su-kam' brar.d only and as per your gin dfd 24.08.11. Above pnice i nes. T pow 1
ge! 2V cell- 48V 100AH (HBL make) 2 sels Price approved by our MD and accepled oy Supate:
Payment Terms 20% advance along with W 0., 60% cn complete delivery of all materials & bal. 20% on installation, testing & commissicmng
Tax VAT includzd in above price
Delivery Date On or before 1809 11
Detivery Location Villas At Silver Creek
Sy Ne 291 Cnerlapaty Hid fiextlo Sovt of inde Mt
Dhange s gtact Seciy 69908771 Adrnin 9433289
P sty bor Delay Bt
Pianzponadon Cost  lng uded i the above price
Warranty 5 vaars on PCU. 3 years on Batteries & 10415 years on Modules (Solar Panelsjagainst matiifactunng defects
Advence Paia e 75000 vide chegue no. 648881 did 30 08 11 of HDFT bank
o/ ]
Other Terms We raserve the uohi o reject items not conforming b «q ity and specificaticnz Ab: o
! 156
Sonialetion Date Cemsmigsioning o0 er baigie 260917
Measurnent il
Secufity Supplier shall be rasponsible for secunty and storage of material af site al its nsk ani <05

0 w b oo
\D anny™m o 029

|1 Mchta & Modi Homes Accoplod (Ra abave leenis Andd Cendibons

it el Ggnaler, L or Su-eir Powes Systems Limited

374556 .00
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Purchase

From: "Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>

To: <mukiran@su-kam com>_ <rgopal@su-kam.com>
Cc: "SOB" <sob@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 30. 2011 3:50 PM

Attach: SOB-6864 pdf
Subject:  Work Order for Solar Power Pack System.

Dear Sir

N reference to your guotation dtd 24 08 11 and subsequent discussions with our M.D.. we are pleased to
piace an order for 2 sets of 700 WP solar power systems to our Site Vilias@Silver Creek, Cherlapally.

You are requested to go through the attached PDF copy of the Work Order No. 6864 and deliver the materia
accordingly and complete the commissioning as per the schedule given in

You can collect the Original Work Order copy from our Office between 10 am to 5.30 pm at any working day.
Please acknowledge receipt of the same

Thanks and regards
Srinivasa Rao
Asst Manager-Purchase



Work Order

Page(st 1 OF 1 Printed On

30-Aug 11

074 / Office Copy / Purchasg Div.Copy

From Company : Mehta & Modi Homes

5-4-187/3 & 4, 1Ind Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003
TIN No.: 28840298894

Supplier Details

Su-kam Power Systems Limited Doc No 6864 32174
1-11-254/1, Ist floor, Motilal Nagar, Begumpet,Lane beside SBH Zonal Doc Date 30-08-2011
Office, Hyderabad-16. !
Quote No
040-27717628/ Quote Date 24-08-2011
9052223737/9885456333 SupplyType Supply And Installation
Kind Attn : M. Uday Kiran/Mr. Rajgopal
Work Order for the Supply of following Items.
Item Name Qty Rate Dis% VAT% Amount
1 5151 - Equipment - other - Solar Panel - 700wp - Nos 2.00 182000.00 2.00 5.00 374556.00
Total Order Value ... 374556.00

Rupees : Three Lakh(s) Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six Only.

Specification / Brand
Payment Terms

Tax

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

Penality For Delay
Transportation Cost
Warranty

Advance Paid
Other Terms

Completion Date
Measurment
Security

Name -

All above items are 'Su-kam' brand only and as per your qin. dtd.24.08.11. Above price includes 2 nos. PCU{power condftioning units) &
Tubular gel 2V cell- 48V 100AH (HBL make) 2 sets. Price approved by our MD and accepted by supplier.
20% advance along with W.0 . 60% on complete delivery of all materials & bal. 20% on installation, testing & commissioning.

VAT included in above price

On or before 18.09.11

Villas At Silver Creek

Sy. No. 291. Cherlapally, Hyd. Next to Gowt. of Inida Mint

Phone  Conltact: Security 65908777, Admin 903013288

Nl
Included in the above price

2 years on PCU, 3 years on Balteries & 10+15 years on Modules (Solar Panels)against manufacturing defects

Rs. 75.000/- vide cheque no.648881 dtd.30.08.11 of HDFC bank

We reserve the right fo reject items not conforming to quality and specifications. Above order for Mode! Villa No. 18 & 8 Solar Power system

purpose.
Commissioning on or before 25.09 11

Nil
Supplier shall be responsible for security and storage of material at site al its risk and cost.
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Accepted the above Terms And Conditions

For Su-kam o( r Systems Limited

@\5‘5\ \

Date: _/_ /

X

. Name -



=N (] udls | [1'8°€T D] WU
§ \ | 1q paroaddy “_ doorng ey ¢l paandaiy
! %k J,M ¥ 81 0u oRRUNg [APOIA 1B PAS [RLISIBW JAOGR A | -SRI
el g T
D | ‘ ., 8
_ t 9
o N .

. SHOOT | |
son | -G @ 018105 | 1283y 1M R[0S f
T s HVZI ﬁ  souamey | ¢
SON |+, | U SUonIpuo ) 1Mo | 7
SON | 3 ®_ MYZMY | pued g ||
suupy | Anuerey | azig | uonduasac) | oy

ﬂm_fd‘ ~ONdI _ - CIep 210):

PLITE | ON'DaY | « o g | sanddng
[:@m‘#_ff g [A 2seyd Y2313 1aAIS™D) BiA | L aseyd waNs
1180°€C a1e(] _ - SAWOH IPOIN ¥ 9:;._2 | awmey Auedwoy |
- - w0} uonisinbay

o A



